City of Pompano Beach



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-123 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Approval Request / Consent Status: Passed

Agenda

File created: 12/19/2018 In control: City Commission

Title: Approval to Piggyback Largo Florida Contract #17-C-589 "Pavement and Roadway Infrastructure

Rehabilitation" from Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc., at a cost of \$611,457.25.

(Fiscal Impact: \$611,457.25)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections: Attachments:

1. Purchasing Memo 19-015, 2. Public Works Memo 2019-04, 3. City of Largo, Award of Bid Letter,

Contract No. 17-C-589, 4. Largo 17-C-589 Approval, 5. Completed APS Largo bid, 6. KS PROP#038a --IN -- Pompano Beach - FDR - NW 3rd Ave - \$312K -- 11-14-18.xls.pdf, 7. KS PROP#157a --IN -- Pompano Beach - D MICRO - Var Rds - \$172k -- 11-16-18.xls.pdf, 8. KS PROP#157b --IN --Pompano

Beach - D MICRO - Var Rds - \$126k -- 11-16-18.xls.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/8/2019	1	City Commission	APPROVED AS AMENDED	Pass

Approval to Piggyback Largo Florida Contract #17-C-589 "Pavement and Roadway Infrastructure Rehabilitation" from Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc., at a cost of \$611,457.25.

(Fiscal Impact: \$611,457.25)

(Staff Contact: Robert McCaughan)

Summary Explanation/Background:

The Public Works Department requests approval to piggyback Largo Florida Contract #17-C-589 "Pavement and Roadway Infrastructure Rehabilitation" from Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. The City of Largo issued bid 17 -C-589, and awarded a contract to the vendor listed above. The current contract is valid through April 3, 2019, with one (1) remaining one-year renewal. City Commission approval is requested.

Origin of request for this action: Staff

Fiscal impact and source of funding: \$312,418.50 will be funded from budget account 302-7616-541.65-12/CIP 19-338: Repair NW 3rd Avenue and \$299,038.75 will be funded from 302-7303-541.65-12/CIP 07-925: Road Resurfacing.

File #: 19-123, Version: 1